
General $1,173,670

Capital Outlay $8,655,624

Special Education $1,753,044

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.862

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$934,146

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$934,146Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $407,717,364

Owner Occupied $52,168,517

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $26,937,917

Total $486,823,798

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

18.5

15.4%

23.2

$44,769Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 185.486

9-12 67.805

193.361

71.057

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 275.822 286.949

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 289

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 6

District Dropout Rate 1.8%

% Special Needs Students* 10.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 6.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

23

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 383

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 266

Educational Funds $11,599

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 267.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.2

21.2

19.7

20.5

20.8

31

2021-2022 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 22.531 22.531

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD  57328

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,961

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,324,008

PK Instruction $56,403

Adult Instruction $0

$282,279

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $14,121

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $198,739

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,099,980

County $23,814

State $989,683

Federal $157,553

Total $2,271,031

$928,049

$0

$0

$12,706

$499,725

$0

$0

$77,268

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$940,755 $576,993

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$87,802

$365,261

$154,341

$567

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$112,752

$6,458

$119,174

$25,238

$6,419

$23,969

$0

$0

$0

$65,360

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$168,656 $4,200 $0

$0 $1,507,006 $0

$405,865 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,143,364

$47,555

$0

$71,127

$236,320

$107,510

$0

$93,796

$79,988

$91,634

$0

$0

$0

$122,926

$282,680

$6,719

$0

$13,942

$97,743

$55,704

$0

$12,152

$9,348

$12,307

$0

$0

$0

$16,874

$85,173

$0

$0

$120,876

$49,339

$2,995

$15,750

$249,762

$34,215

$28,183

$14,121

$0

$0

$44,044

$140,015

$2,085

$0

$855

$2,095

$4,744

$63

$50,112

$37,160

$87,576

$0

$0

$0

$14,503

$16,306

$0

$0

$132

$0

$0

$1,491,167

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,109

$43

$0

$43

$5,002

$1,903

$26

$43

$50

$5,862

$0

$0

$112,752

$6,851

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$234,946 $201,027

$2,775,762 $1,695,776 $457,079Total Expenditures

$1,994,220 $507,468 $644,458 $339,209 $1,507,604 $136,685


