as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD 57328

Home County: Douglas Area in Square Miles: 383

Sti	ıdı	n	t 1	Da	ta

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	289
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	266
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	267.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	6
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	31
% Special Needs Students*	10.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	6.4%
District Dropout Rate	1.8%
District Attendance Rate	95.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.5
Number of Graduates	23

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,769
Avg Years of Experience	18.5
% with Advanced Degrees	15.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	23.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

. ,	
English	19.7
Math	21.2
Reading	21.2
Science	20.5
Composite Score	20.8
Number Tested	13

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,961

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	22.531	22.531
KG-8	185.486	193.361
9-12	67.805	71.057
Total	275.822	286.949

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,599

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$934,146
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$934,146

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$407,717,364
Owner Occupied	\$52,168,517
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$26,937,917
Total	\$486,823,798

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,173,670
Capital Outlay	\$8,655,624
Special Education	\$1,753,044
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.000
Capital Outlay	\$1.862
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,099,980	\$928,049	\$499,725	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$23,814	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$989,683	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$157,553	\$12,706	\$77,268	Food Service	Food Service \$234,946
Total	\$2,271,031	\$940,755	\$576,993	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,324,008	\$65,360	\$282,279
PK Instruction	\$56,403	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$87,802	\$0	\$119,174
Administration Services	\$365,261	\$0	\$25,238
Fiscal Services	\$168,656	\$4,200	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,507,006	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$405,865	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$154,341	\$0	\$6,419
Other Support Services	\$567	\$0	\$23,969
Community Services	\$14,121	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$112,752	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$198,739	\$6,458	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,775,762	\$1,695,776	\$457,079

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,143,364	\$282,680	\$85,173	\$140,015	\$16,306	\$4,109
PK Instruction	\$47,555	\$6,719	\$0	\$2,085	\$0	\$43
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$71,127	\$13,942	\$120,876	\$855	\$132	\$43
Administration Services	\$236,320	\$97,743	\$49,339	\$2,095	\$0	\$5,002
Fiscal Services	\$107,510	\$55,704	\$2,995	\$4,744	\$0	\$1,903
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$15,750	\$63	\$1,491,167	\$26
Operation/Maint. Services	\$93,796	\$12,152	\$249,762	\$50,112	\$0	\$43
Transportation Services	\$79,988	\$9,348	\$34,215	\$37,160	\$0	\$50
Other Support Services	\$91,634	\$12,307	\$28,183	\$87,576	\$0	\$5,862
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$14,121	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$112,752
Co-Curricular	\$122,926	\$16,874	\$44,044	\$14,503	\$0	\$6,851
Total Expenditures	\$1,994,220	\$507,468	\$644,458	\$339,209	\$1,507,604	\$136,685

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.